502811784 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSANNE A. PAUL	10/28/2004
TIMOTHY J. DUPUIS	10/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7000 W. WILLIAM CANNON BLDG. 1,	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7629843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10472US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE A. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce A. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAUL_P10472US01_SILICON ASSIGN APP 5-16-14_BAJ#page1.tif source=PAUL_P10472US01_SILICON ASSIGN APP 5-16-14_BAJ#page2.tif

PATENT 502811784 REEL: 032910 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, Susanne A. Paul Timothy J. Dupuis:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Silicon Laboratories</u>, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>7000 W. William Cannon Bidg. 1, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78735</u>, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>June 30, 2004</u> and assigned Application No. <u>10/880,964</u> and is entitled

PARALLEL POWER AMPLIFIER AND ASSOCIATED METHODS.

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

Attorney Docket No: SIL.P0047

Date: 10 | 28 , 20 0 4

Date: 10/29/04, 20_

Susanne A. Paul

Timothy J. Dupuis

2

Attorney Docket No: SIL.P0047